UCA Staff Senate

Concealed Carry Survey Results
Conducted: 3.20.13 - 4.10.13




Overall Survey Snapshot

Question #1
Please identify if you are a student, faculty, or
staff member at UCA

Question #2

Faculty and staff should be allowed to carry
concealed handguns on campus for self-
defense?

Question #3

UCA should opt-out of the legislation allowing
faculty and staff to carry concealed handguns
on campus for self-defense?

Question #4
Having concealed handguns on campus for self-
defense would make the campus safer?

Question #5

There should be strict regulations and policies
governing a person’s ability to carry a
concealed handgun on campus?




Question #1

Please identify if you are a student,
faculty, or staff member at UCA




Question #1
Please identify if you
are a student, faculty, or
staff member at UCA

Responses:
Student - 444 (56%)
Faculty - 197 (25%)
Staff - 149 (19%)
Total Entries for Q1 = 790

Respondents

m Students

Faculty m Staff




Question #2
Faculty and staff should be allowed

to carry concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?




Question #2
Faculty and staff should
be allowed to carry
concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?

Responses:

Agree - 373 (47%)
Disagree - 380 (48%)
Neutral - 35 (4%)
Total Entries for Q2 = 788

Total Responses

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

35




Question #2
Faculty and staff should
be allowed to carry
concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?

Student Only Responses:
Agree - 271 (61%)
Disagree - 151 (34%)
Neutral - 21 (5%)

Total Student Entries for Q2 =
443

Students Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

21




Faculty Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

Question #2
Faculty and staff should 7
be allowed to carry
concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?

|

Faculty Only Responses:
Agree - 46 (23%)
Disagree - 143 (73%)
Neutral - 7 (4%)

Total Faculty Entries for Q2 = 196




Question #2
Faculty and staff should
be allowed to carry
concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?

Staff Only Responses:
Agree - 56 (38%)
Disagree - 86 (58%)
Neutral - 7 (5%)

Total Staff Entries for Q2 = 149

Staff Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

2




Question #2 Respondent Comparison

Faculty and staff should be allowed to carry concealed
handguns on campus for self-defense?

571 m Staff
Faculty
m Students
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Question #3
UCA should opt-out of the
legislation allowing faculty and staff

to carry concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?




Question #3
UCA should opt-out of
the legislation allowing
faculty and staff to carry
concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?

Responses:

Agree - 373 (47%)
Disagree - 362 (46%)
Neutral - 53 (7%)
Total Entries for Q3 = 788

Total Responses

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

53




Question #3
UCA should opt-out of
the legislation allowing
faculty and staff to carry
concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?

Student Only Responses:
Agree - 158 (36%)
Disagree - 248 (56%)
Neutral - 36 (8%)

Total Student Entries for Q3 =
442

Students Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

36




Faculty Only

Question #3
UCA should opt-out of
the legislation allowing 9
faculty and staff to carry
concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

Faculty Only Responses:
Agree - 140 (71%)
Disagree - 48 (24%)
Neutral - 9 (5%)
Total Faculty Entries for Q3 = 197




Question #3
UCA should opt-out of
the legislation allowing
faculty and staff to carry
concealed handguns on
campus for self-defense?

Staff Only Responses:
Agree - 75 (50%)
Disagree - 66 (44%)
Neutral - 8 (5%)

Total Staff Entries for Q3 = 149

Staff Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

8




Question #3 Respondent Comparison

UCA should opt-out of the legislation allowing faculty and
staff to carry concealed handguns on campus for self-defense?

Agree

Disagree

m Staff
Faculty
m Students

Students
Faculty

Neutral




Question #4
Having concealed handguns on

campus for self-defense would make
the campus safer?




Question #4
Having concealed
handguns on campus for
self-defense would make
the campus safer?

Responses:

Agree - 349 (44%)
Disagree - 388 (49%)
Neutral - 51 (6%)
Total Entries for Q4 = 788

Total Responses

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

5




Question #4
Having concealed
handguns on campus for
self-defense would make
the campus safer?

Student Only Responses:
Agree - 252 (57%)
Disagree - 156 (35%)
Neutral - 34 (8%)

Total Student Entries for Q4 =
442

Students Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

34




Faculty Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

Question #4
Having concealed 6
handguns on campus for
self-defense would make
the campus safer?

Faculty Only Responses:
Agree - 44 (22%)
Disagree - 147 (75%)
Neutral - 6 (3%)

Total Faculty Entries for Q4 = 197




Question #4
Having concealed
handguns on campus for
self-defense would make
the campus safer?

Staff Only Responses:
Agree - 53 (36%)
Disagree - 85 (57%)
Neutral - 11 (7%)

Total Staff Entries for Q4 = 149

Staff Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

11




Question #4 Respondent Comparison

Having concealed handguns on campus for self-defense would
make the campus safer?

m Staff
Faculty
m Students

Students
Faculty

Staff

Neutral




Question #5
There should be strict regulations
and policies governing a person’s

ability to carry a concealed handgun
on campus?




Question #5
There should be strict
regulations and policies
governing a person’s ability to
carry a concealed handgun
on campus’?

Responses:

Agree - 631 (80%)
Disagree - 92 (12%)
Neutral - 62 (8%)
Total Entries for Q5 = 785

Total Responses

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

62




Question #5
There should be strict
regulations and policies
governing a person’s ability to
carry a concealed handgun
on campus’?

Student Only Responses:
Agree - 346 (78%)
Disagree - 52 (12%)
Neutral - 43 (10%)

Total Student Entries for Q5 =
441

Students Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

43




Faculty Only

Question #5
There should be strict
regulations and policies 9
governing a person’s ability to
carry a concealed handgun
on campus’?

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

Faculty Only Responses:
Agree - 166 (85%)
Disagree - 20 (10%)

Neutral - 9 (5%)
Total Faculty Entries for Q5 = 195




Question #5
There should be strict
regulations and policies
governing a person’s ability to
carry a concealed handgun
on campus’?

Staff Only Responses:
Agree - 119 (80%)
Disagree - 20 (13%)

Neutral - 10 (7%)
Total Staff Entries for Q5 = 149

Staff Only

M Agree M Disagree ™ Neutral

10




Question #5 Respondent Comparison

There should be strict regulations and policies governing a
person’s ability to carry a concealed handgun on campus?

m Staff
Faculty
m Students

Students
Faculty




For questions about this
survey and our two public

forums, please contact the
UCA Staff Senate.

http://uca.edu/staffsenate/contact/

THANK YOU



http://uca.edu/staffsenate/contact/
http://uca.edu/staffsenate/contact/

